

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014
CC No(s). 18996/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2012
in LPA No. 478/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay at Nagpur)

UPEKSHIT SAMAJ KALYAN SAMITI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY)
ZILA PARISHAD, GADCHIROLI Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,AOR

For Respondent(s) Caveator-in-person

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.
For Ms. Anagha S. Desai,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 makes a statement that
after the impugned order of the High Court the Tribunal has passed
final orders, apart from the fact that Respondent No.2 has been
reinstated and is working for the past two years.

Learned counsel for the petitioners would, however, contend
that such reinstatement was made in the light of the contempt
proceedings initiated by the respondents, and that the
reinstatement was subject to the outcome of the special leave

petition. Learned counsel for the petitioners also wants to verify as to whether the Tribunal has passed final orders after the remand order of the High Court.

The petitioners shall verify the subsequent developments and whether they have worked out their remedy, if any, as against the final orders passed by the Tribunal.

Call this matter next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER