

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014
CC No(s). 18996/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2012
in LPA No. 478/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay Bench at Nagpur)

UPEKSHIT SAMAJ KALYAN SAMITI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EDUCATION OFFICER(SEC) ZP GADCHIROLI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1/2013 (With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, A.O.R.
Mr. Vatsalya Vijya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

For RR No. 2 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking permission to file
additional documents (Annexures A1 to A11) by the
petitioners, Annexures R1 to R4 by respondent No.
2 and additional documents A1 to A6 filed by the
petitioners are allowed and the same are taken on
record.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Ms. Anagha Desai, learned counsel present on caveat accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of respondent No. 2

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected on respondent No. 1.

As regards the allegation of fabrication of different appointment order, the second respondent seeks to file his reply in two weeks. Let the needful be done.

List the matter after two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER