

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33376/2014

UPEKSHIT SAMAJ KALYAN SAMITI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCTATION OFFICER

(SECONDARY) ZILLA PARISHAD GADCHIROLI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 02/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Jayant, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansh S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Proof of serving respondent No.1 by dasti notice has yet not been filed. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to file the same within three weeks' time.

List again on 18.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar