

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33376/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2012 in LPA No. 478/2012 07/12/2012 in CWP No. 5545/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

UPEKSHIT SAMAJ KALYAN SAMITI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY) ZILLA
PARISHAD GADCHIROLI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 07/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file Affidavit of Dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 1, otherwise the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondent and any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar