

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 33376 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UPEKSHIT SAMAJ KALYAN SAMITI & ANR.PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
THE EDUCATION OFFICER(SEC)ZP GADCHIROLI & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th November, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Applications seeking permission to file additional documents (Annexures A1 to A11) by the petitioners, Annexures R1 to R4 by respondent No. 2 and additional documents A1 to A6 filed by the petitioners are allowed and the same are taken on record.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Ms. Anagha Desai, learned counsel present on caveat accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected on respondent No. 1.

As regards the allegation of fabrication of different appointment order, the second respondent seeks to file his reply in two weeks. Let the needful be done.

List the matter after two weeks."

And lastly, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 07th October, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file Affidavit of Dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 1, otherwise the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondent and any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. "

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the instant matter. Mr. Nitin Bahrdwaj, Advocate has filed

vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 after taking 'No Objection' from Ms. Anagha S. Desai, erstwhile advocate. He has filed counter-affidavit and the same has been included in the paper-books. Pursuant to the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers order dated 07.10.2016, SLP stands dismissed in respect of respondent No. 1. The amended cause title has already been included in the paper-books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 08th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR